The District shall comply with the mandatory provisions of the Family Medical Leave ACT of 1993. 

a) The superintendent shall administer leave policies adopted by the Board of Education, setting 

forth the rights and procedures granted by the Act. 

b) An eligible employee must have been employed by the District for at least one thousand two 

hundred fifty (1250) hours during the previous (12) months. 

Maternity Leave: 

A faculty member who becomes pregnant or is applying for adoption of a child, and anticipating the need for related 

leave time, shall notify the Superintendent at the earliest possible date to insure that appropriate arrangements can